Wiz

%
l.’\;
i
o
L1

P

3
=
S

AIA Document G742 - 2015

Application and Certificate for Payment for a Design-Build Project

TO OWNER: Fort Thomas Independent Schools PROJECT: Fort Thomas Independent School APPLICATION NO: 008 Distribution to:
28 North Fort Thomas Avenue District GESC PERIOD TO:  October 31. 2023 OWNER: X]
Fort Thomas, KY 41075 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction ARCHITECT: []

FROM CMTA,. Ipc. . CONTRACT DATE: February 13, 2023
DESIGN-BUILDER 9519 Civic Way, Suite 100 PROJECT NOS: ZFT22/BG 23-312 DESIGN-BUILDER: [ ]
Prospect, KY 40059 FIELD: [ ]
OTHER: ]

DESIGN-BUILDER'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. ATA
Document G743™, Continuation Sheet for a Design-Build Project, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRAGCT SUM ....ooninrirminsmssssssssesssssmssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssseses
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 = 2) ouvnmresmresssesmmmsssesssmsssssssssssssssssssnns

-$43,140.00
$4,169,384.00

The undersigned Design-Builder certifies that to the best of the Design-Builder's
knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has
been completed in accordance with the Design-Build Documents, that all amounts have
been paid by the Design-Builder for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment
were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown
herein is now due.

DESIGN-BUILDER:

By: Date: October 30, 2023

4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G743) $3,435,042.02

State of: Kentucky

(111]]
5. RETAINAGE: County of: Oldham \“\‘x\‘\‘— LEA'"”"
a. 6.07 % of Completed Work Subscribed and sworn to before & Y‘?\-"'”\SSI“""? (q ,’I’
(Column D + E on G743) $208,507.05 me this .3 Q day of Q@Mf S 0..86"‘“ oW, "..of. ”‘
b. 0 % of Stored Material h MM !} Nompy 3% =
(Column F on G743) $0.00 Notary Public: %r 0O PUBLIC ‘(‘J‘n.i E
. . . Pal " - L - Y
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Total in Column T of G743) woevwrsrse $208,507.05 My Commission expires: an ZQD ] O =2 1P#KNpP2gssy § > 2
T - 3 F [ &) :
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ..o $322653497 CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT 2.0, Yy g 28OS
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) In accordance with the Design-Build Documents, based 01’{,;1@ Her s 1gw 2 of the
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT .oocvsevsvrmsnssnsssssssssssssns $3,092,280.33 ~ Work and the data comprising this application, the Owner ’d’epe,xfl \theollowing
(Line & fiott piior Cortificatd) amount is properly due and owing to the Design-Builder. UL
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ..vvovvvvvsssessesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens l $134,254.64]
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE F2Y,'1[018] 01U ————————— O — $134,254.64
(Line 3 less Line 6) $942,849.03 (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
- Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS OWNER:
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner $0.00 $43,140.00/  By: Date:
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00 . . . . ; :
TOTALS This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Design-
$0.00 $43,140.00 Builder named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any
NET CHANGES by Change Order -$43,140.00|  rights of the Owner or Design-Builder under this Contract.

AIA Document G742 — 2015. Copyright © 2015. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The
American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 15:55:38 ET on 10/30/2023 under Order No.4104246198 which expires on 10/17/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may 1
only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes:

(3B9ADAS51)



o7
{2
~

1/

/2

T
o
i
B
(A

i AIA Document G743 - 2015

Continuation Sheet for a Design-Build Project

AIA Document G742™, Application and Certification for Payment, containing Design-Builder's signed ~ APPLICATION NO: 008
certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: October 30, 2023
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. PERIOD TO: October 31, 2023
OWNER'S PROJECT NO: BG 23-312
A B C D | E F G H I
WORK COMPL.
FROM S MATERTALS TATAL BALANCE TO| RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED PREVIOUS PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE| (G+C) C-G) RATE)
(D +E) (NOTIND ORE) (D+E+F)
1 A/E Design 378,728.10 378,728.10 0.00 0.00 378,728.10]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
Permits, Printing, &
Plan Review 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
3 Bonding & Insurance 68,372.15 68,372.15 0.00 0.00 68,372.15]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
Construction
4 Management 160,875.65 136,744.64 5,000.00 0.00 141,744.64 88.11% 19,131.01 0.00
E.1-LED Lighting
5 Upgrades 376,871.53 371,871.96 0.00 0.00 371,871.96 98.67% 4,999.57 0.00
6 C.1 - HMS Controls 572,611.12 379,290.60 90,250.00 0.00 469,540.60 82.00% 103,070.52 0.00
C.2 - HHS Central Plant
7 Controls 96,060.39 43,227.17 6,720.00 0.00 49,947.17 52.00% 46,113.22 0.00
8 C.3 - Control Upgrades 46,338.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 46,338.47 0.00
9 C.4 - Retro-Cx 67,933.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 67,933.67 0.00
C.5 - Programmable
10 Thermostats 10,297.44 10,297.44 0.00 0.00 10,297.44]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
11 H.1 - HVAC Reno 1,842,258.78 1,546,520.66 0.00 0.00 1,546,520.66 83.95% 295,738.12 0.00
12 H.2 - Central Plant 376,077.16 358,319.72 0.00 0.00 358,319.72 95.28% 17,757.44 0.00
H.3 - Miscellaneous
13 HVAC 10,223.89 1,533.58 0.00 0.00 1,533.58 15.00% 8,690.31 0.00
14 Commissioning 160,875.65 24,131.00 32,175.00 0.00 56,306.00 35.00% 104,569.65 0.00
15 Contract Closeout 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 20,000.00 0.00
Owner Direct Purchase
16 Material Total COs -43,140.00 -43,140.00 0.00 0.00 -43,140.00[  100.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00

AlA Document G743 — 2015. Copyright © 2015. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of Architects,” “AIA,"” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The

American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 15:55:33 ET on 10/30/2023 under Order No.4104246198 which expires on 10/17/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may 1
only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3BYADAAA)




A B C D | E F G H 1
Fgc())l\l? S MATERIALS TOTAL BALANCE TO| RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED | oo 0o PRESENTLY [COMPLETED AND % FINISH | (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION | THIS PERIOD STORED  |STORED TO DATE| (G+C) C-G) RATE)
D+ E) (NOTINDORE)| (D+E+F) :
GRAND TOTAL $4,169,384.00 $3,300,897.02 $134,145.00 $0.00 $3,435,042.02 82.39% $734,341.98 $0.00

AIA Document G743 — 2015. Copyright © 2015. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of Architects,” "AlA,” the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The

American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 15:55:33 ET on 10/30/2023 under Order No.4104246198 which expires on 10/17/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may
only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.
User Notes:

(3BIADAAA)




